Polyester
Double Jacket
Fire Hose
A
ttack
L
in
e

		  400 (2760)	 800 (5515)	 1200 (8275)	 28 (12.7) 	 3	 UL, ULC
	 3"	 400 (2760)	 800 (5515)	 1200 (8275)	 39 (17.7)
How to Order
Part No. Example: 8D17X50Y15N =
8D Hose, 1¾" ID by 50' Length, Yellow, 1½" Aluminum NH/NST Threaded Coupling
8D 10 = 1"
15 = 1½"
17 = 1¾"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
30 = 3"
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
O = Orange
G = Green
T = Tan
C = White
      (Coated)
W = White
       (Uncoated)
10 = 1"
15 = 1½"
20 = 2"
25 = 2½"
30 = 3"
N = NH
I = IPT
Blank =
Aluminum
BR = Brass
Rocker Lug
(1½" and
 2½" only)
UL =
UL Listed
ULC =
UL Canada
Listed
As per NFPA 1961 - The service test pressure is to be 10% greater than the "normal highest operating
pressure" at which the hose is expected to be used.
115∕16"
23∕16"
21∕2"
317∕32"
11∕2"
21∕2"
13∕4"
11∕2"